Filing and License Fee: \$310.00 minimum

ID Number:



STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

Office of the Secretary of State Corporations Division 148 W. River Street Providence, Rhode Island 02904-2615

BUSINESS CORPORATION

APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-1.2-1405 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, 1956, as amended, the undersigned foreign corporation hereby applies for a Certificate of Authority to transact business in the State of Rhode Island, and for that purpose submit the following statement:
Con Page Inc.

		ion hereby applie wing statement:	s for a Cer	tificate of Au	thority to trans	ct business in the State (of Knode Island, and for the	nat purpose submite
1.	The r	name of the corpo	ration is	SpeeDee, In	c			
2.	It is in	ncorporated unde	r the laws	of <u>Delaware</u>	<u> </u>	_		
3.	The r	name, if different,	which it ele	ects to use in	Rhode Island	s:		
	(a)	If the name of "incorporated," of above corporate	or "limited."	' or an abbro	eviation thereo	incorporation does not then list the name of th	contain the word "corpo ne corporation with the ac	oration," "company," Iddition of one of the
	(b)	If the corporate qualify and tran application:	name is no sact busin	et available ir ess in Rhoo	Rhode Island e Island as st	then set forth below the f ted in the "Fictitious Bus	lictitious name under which siness Name Statement"	h the corporation will to be filed with this
4.	The	date of its incorpo	oration is	02/01/2008		and the period of	its duration is <u>Perpetual</u>	
				in the state	or country und	r the laws of which it is in	corporated is	
J.	00	The address of its principal office in the state or country under the laws of which it is incorporated is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange St. Wilmington, DE 19801						
		<u> </u>						
6.	The	address of its pro	posed regi	stered office	in Rhode Islan	is 10 Weybosset Street		D3
							(Street Address, not P.O. I	
	Prov	vidence			, RI <u>02903</u> (Zip Co		s proposed registered age	ent in Knode Island at
		(City/To	wn)		(Zip Cu	e <i>)</i>		
	that	address is CT	Corporation	on System_		(Name of Agent)		
						•		
7.						transaction of business in		
	S	elling fr	anchis	ees, th	ne opera	ion of SpeeDee	e Oil Change &	Tune-
	u	up shops in the United States and perform any and all laful acts						
8		· + 7		he set	of the	+ > + 0	e required under the laws o	
	(of which it is incor	porated).					. 1 //
				<u>Name</u>			<u>Address</u>	11.41
		Director	Alan D. F	eldman		1300 Arlington Heights	Road, Itasca, IL 60143	11 -
	1	Director	William M	1. Guzik		1300 Arlington Heights	Road, Itasca, IL 60143	
		Director	Alvin K. I	Marr		1300 Arlington Heights	Road, Itasca, IL 60143	filed /
	E	Director						00 1 A 2008

Form No. 150 Revised: 12/05

		·	•	ncorporated). SEE AT Name		<u>Address</u>			
	President Vice President Treasurer Secretary		Alan D. Feldman Alvin K. Marr		1300 Arlington Heights Road, Itasca, IL 60143				
					1300 Arlington Heights Road, Itasca, IL 60143				
					1300 7 1111 1810 1310 18				
			nber of shares v vithin a class, is		o issue, itemized by classe	s, par value of shares, shares without par value,			
						Par Value or Statement that			
		Number of	<u>Shares</u>	<u>Class</u>	<u>Şeries</u>	Shares are without Par Value			
	100			Common	A	0.0000			
•									
10.	(a)	An estimate o	of the value of	all property to be o	owned by the corporation	for the following year, wherever located, is			
	(b)	An estimate o	of the value of	the corporation's pro	operty to be located withi	n Rhode Island during the following year is			
	(c)	located within	expressed as a this state during wherever locat	ı the following year be	ars to the value of all prope	d value of the property of the corporation to be erty of the corporation to be owned during the d multiply by 100 to obtain the percentage].			
11.	(a)	(a) An estimate of the gross amount of business to be transacted by the corporation during the following year is \$ 0.0000							
	(b)	An estimate of Island during t	of the gross a the following yea	mount of business to aris \$ 0.0000	be transacted by the corpo	oration at or from places of business in Rhode			
	(c)	corporation at	or from places by the corporat	of business in this sta	te during the following yea	amount of business to be transacted by the r bears to the gross amount thereof which will [divide (b) by (a) and multiply by 100 to obtain			
12.		s application is which it is incorp		y a certificate of Good	Standing issued by the pro	pper officer of the state or country under the laws			
13. ⁻	This thai	Application for the 90 th day a	Certificate of A	Authority shall be effect this filing	tive upon filing unless a sp	ecified date is provided which shall be no later			
Dat	te:	Marci	- 54 S	<u>008</u>	examined this Applic any accompanying contained herein are	erjury, I declare and affirm that I have attish for Certificate of Authority, including attachments, and that all statements true and correct. Authorized Officer of the Corporation			
					Alvin K. Marr, Secretar				
					Type or F	Print Name of Authorized Officer			

Attachment to Rhode Island Officers & Directors

1 Full Name:

William M. Guzik

Officer/Director:

Officer, Director

Officer's Title:

Executive Vice President & Chief Financial

Officer

Business Address:

1300 Arlington Heights Road

City:

Itasca

State:

ΙL

ZIP Code:

60143

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "SPEEDEE, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2008.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

4498913 8300

080357587

Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6477827

DATE: 03-26-08

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "SPEEDEE, INC." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2008, AT 4:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION, "SPEEDEE, INC.".

4498913 8100Н

080357587

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 6477831

DATE: 03-26-08

Varnet Smith Windson

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:08 PM 02/01/2008
FILED 04:49 PM 02/01/2008
SRV 080111813 - 4498913 FILE

STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of INCORPORATION A STOCK CORPORATION

	O 12 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
	Second: Its registered office in the State of Delaware is to be located at
	County of New Castle Zip Code 19801 . The registered agent in
	charge thereof is The Corporation Trust Company
	Charge dictor is 1112 Conference
	Third: The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for
	which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of
	Delaware.
	Fourth: The amount of the total stock of this corporation is authorized to issue is 100shares (number of authorized shares) with a par value
•	
	Fifth: The name and mailing address of the incorporator are as follows:
	Name Alvin K. Marr Mailing Address 1300 Arlington Heights Road
	Itasca, Illinois Zip Code 60143
	I, The Undersigned, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the laws of t
	State of Delaware, do make, file and record this Certificate, and do certify that t
	facts herein stated are true, and I have accordingly hereunto set my hand this
	3 2 day of January , A.D. 20 08 /
	/ (I) dD
	BY:
	(Incorporator)
	NAME: Alvin K. Marr



STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

I, A. RALPH MOLLIS, Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations, hereby certify that this document, duly executed in accordance with the provisions of Title 7 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, as amended, has been filed in this office on this day:

A. RALPH MOLLIS

A. Japa 1. eeio

Secretary of State

